
Resolution:    2003-08

Table 1 - Nonhighway Off-road Vehicle Activities (NOVA)
State Fiscal Year 2003 Evaluation Ranked List

NOVA - Nonhighway Road

Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor IAC Amt Sponsor Amt Total Amt Staff 
Recommend

Cum Staff 
Recommend

1 of 15 80.778 02-1423 D High Lakes Trail Reconstruction USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD $50,000.00 $68,400.00 $118,400.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
2 of 15 80.000 02-1422 M Alpine Lakes Trail Maintenance Crew USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD $45,000.00 $45,933.00 $90,933.00 $45,000.00 $95,000.00
3 of 15 78.556 02-1434 D Marymere Falls NPS Olympic National Park $27,900.00 $20,900.00 $48,800.00 $27,900.00 $122,900.00
4 of 15 77.889 02-1417 M Wilderness Trail Maintenance USFS WNF Leavenworth/Lk Wen RD $46,000.00 $36,600.00 $82,600.00 $46,000.00 $168,900.00
5 of 15 77.778 02-1420 D Norwegian Memorial Camp Rehabilitation NPS Olympic National Park $78,000.00 $119,000.00 $197,000.00 $78,000.00 $246,900.00
6 of 15 73.889 02-1419 N Taylor Mountain Forest Public Use Plan Natural Resources Dept of $30,000.00 $31,000.00 $61,000.00 $30,000.00 $276,900.00
7 of 15 72.000 02-1435 D Ken Wilcox Horse Camp Stock Water USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $16,000.00 $3,800.00 $19,800.00 $16,000.00 $292,900.00
8 of 15 71.111 02-1392 D Upper Ingalls Area Trails USFS WNF Leavenworth/Lk Wen RD $50,000.00 $75,000.00 $125,000.00 $50,000.00 $342,900.00
9 of 15 69.333 02-1413 M Wilderness Trails Reconditioning USFS GPNF Cowlitz Valley RD $36,060.00 $11,190.00 $47,250.00 $36,060.00 $378,960.00
10 of 15 66.111 02-1400 D Muddy Fork Horse Camp (Cody Horse Camp) USFS GPNF Cowlitz Valley RD $65,932.00 $27,300.00 $93,232.00 $65,932.00 $444,892.00
11 of 15 64.333 02-1394 N Little Wenatchee Area Trailhead Planning USFS WNF Leavenworth/Lk Wen RD $18,700.00 $2,300.00 $21,000.00 $18,700.00 $463,592.00
12 of 15 63.889 02-1396 N Little Wenatchee Trail Planning USFS WNF Leavenworth/Lk Wen RD $11,600.00 $1,400.00 $13,000.00 $11,600.00 $475,192.00
13 of 15 60.556 02-1410 N Rattlesnake Mountain Regional Trailhead Natural Resources Dept of $65,665.00 $4,500.00 $70,165.00 $65,665.00 $540,857.00
14 of 15 58.556 02-1389 N Salmon Ridge Multi-Use Trail Link USFS MBNF Mt Baker RD $57,418.00 $12,604.00 $70,022.00 $57,418.00 $598,275.00
15 of 15 48.444 02-1425 D Fields Spring Warming Hut/Picnic Shelter State Parks $77,240.00 $9,100.00 $86,340.00 $77,240.00 $675,515.00

$675,515.00 $469,027.00 $1,144,542.00 $675,515.00
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Resolution:    2003-07

Table 1 - Nonhighway Off-road Vehicle Activities (NOVA)
State Fiscal Year 2003 Evaluation Ranked List

NOVA - Off Road Vehicle

Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor IAC Amt Sponsor Amt Total Amt Staff 
Recommend

Cum Staff 
Recommend

1 of 18 67.444 02-1421 D Elbe Hills ORV Development Grant Natural Resources Dept of $64,800.00 $40,000.00 $104,800.00 $64,800.00 $64,800.00
2 of 18 64.333 02-1408 M Walker Valley M&O Natural Resources Dept of $148,766.00 $49,446.00 $198,212.00 $148,766.00 $213,566.00
3 of 18 63.333 02-1404 N Tahuya ORV Access Plan Natural Resources Dept of $70,665.00 $10,000.00 $80,665.00 $70,665.00 $284,231.00
4 of 18 62.889 02-1442 D Walker Valley Trail Improvement Natural Resources Dept of $206,177.00 $22,761.00 $228,938.00 $206,177.00 $490,408.00
5 of 18 62.222 02-1397 M SWECO Trail Dozer Purchase USFS WNF Naches RD $46,000.00 $14,000.00 $60,000.00 $46,000.00 $536,408.00
6 of 18 61.111 02-1395 D Sand Creek Trail #963 Reconstruction USFS WNF Naches RD $88,780.00 $11,000.00 $99,780.00 $88,780.00 $625,188.00
7 of 18 60.111 02-1259 D Ahtanum Bridge Natural Resources Dept of $43,000.00 $7,500.00 $50,500.00 $43,000.00 $668,188.00
8 of 18 58.000 02-1418 D Duncan Hill/Anthem Creek Tr. Restoration USFS WNF Entiat RD $119,916.00 $25,000.00 $144,916.00 $119,916.00 $788,104.00
9 of 18 57.556 02-1416 N Lower Chiwawa Trail Bridges USFS WNF Leavenworth/Lk Wen RD $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $812,104.00
9 of 18 57.556 02-1409 D ORV Track &  RV Improvements Spokane County Parks & Rec $236,426.00 $12,465.00 $248,891.00 $236,426.00 $1,048,530.00
11 of 18 56.444 02-1386 N Manastash Ridge Reconstruction Plan USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $23,700.00 $23,700.00 $23,700.00 $1,072,230.00
12 of 18 55.444 02-1393 D Red Hill & Red Hill Spur Trails USFS WNF Leavenworth/Lk Wen RD $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $1,127,230.00
13 of 18 53.333 02-1403 N Little Naches Management Plan USFS WNF Naches RD $85,000.00 $10,000.00 $95,000.00 $85,000.00 $1,212,230.00
14 of 18 52.667 02-1402 N Burnt Hill ORV Trail Plan Natural Resources Dept of $59,665.00 $5,000.00 $64,665.00 $59,665.00 $1,271,895.00
15 of 18 52.444 02-1385 N Domerie Peak Trail Relocation Plan USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $34,800.00 $34,800.00 $34,800.00 $1,306,695.00
16 of 18 51.889 02-1398 N LPO ORV Planning Natural Resources Dept of $88,880.00 $11,000.00 $99,880.00 $88,880.00 $1,395,575.00
17 of 18 51.778 02-1407 N Sasse/Corral Reconstruction Plan USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $18,800.00 $18,800.00 $18,800.00 $1,414,375.00
18 of 18 50.444 02-1430 D Riverside ORV Area State Parks $198,510.00 $14,000.00 $212,510.00 $198,510.00 $1,612,885.00

$1,612,885.00 $232,172.00 $1,845,057.00 $1,612,885.00
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